Name of Deceased
{Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

BroMmLEY, Margaret
Armstrong.

BLACK, Stuart Gordon...
DAMPIER, Alice Florence
Akep, Annie

Hobgg, Charlotte Maria
BAKER, Arabella
DonEerTY, Thomas
EvEREST, Gertrude

Lillian,
HarMAN, Frederick

George.
AscotTt, Arthur James...

Dowsert, Frank David

PoRTER, [Elizabeth

Farries, Ethel May

AnDERsSON, Helen Mary

KiLrorp, William

“ Dunelm,” St, Annes Road, Babbacombe, Torquay,
Devon, Schoolteacher (Retired), Spinster. 11th
July 1961.

*“Yarner,” Netherton, Newton Abbot, Devon, Photo-
grapher. 20th Decermber 1961.

12 St. Paul’'s Road, Preston,
‘Widow. 21st December 1961.

“Hilcote,” 80 Westhill Road, Torquay,
Widow. 28th December 1961,

“ Kinrara,” Petitor Road, St. Marychurch, Torquay,
Devon, Spinster. 30th December 1961.

10 Barton Road, Okehampton, Devon, Widow. 18th
December 1961.

15 Great Gates Road, Rochdale, Lancs, Builder, 29th
October 1960.

5 MBurgh Heath Road, {Epsom,
November 1961.

Beech (Cottage, OkI Heathfield, Sussex,
Accountant. 30th November 1961.

Higher Hingsdon, Netherbury, near Bridport, Dorset,
Farmer. 29th December 1961.

18 Cavendish Drive, Edgware, Middx, Civil Servant.
7th December 1961.

69 ‘Southgate, Sleaford, Lincolnshire, formerly
2 Alford Street, Grantham, Lincolnshire, Spinster.
15th November 1961,

‘White Gable, Upper Layham,
Widow. 22nd December 1961.

Copdock Lodge, Ipswich, Suffolk, Widow. 9th
December 1961.

9 Waood Street, Calne, Wilts, Carpenter. 26th Decem-
ber 1961.

Paignton, Devon,

Devon,

Surrey. 29th

Retired

Ipswich, Suffolk,

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter, or Hutchings,
Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Vaughan Parade, Torquay, Devon, Solicitors.

Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Vaughan Parade, Torquay, Devon,
Solicitors. (Laurie Black and Ernest John Hutchings.)

Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Vaughan Parade, Torquay,

Devon,
Solicitors. {(Barclays Bank Limited.)

Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Vaughan Parade, Torquay, Devon,
Solicitors. (Geoffrey Keith Fry.) )

Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Vaughan Parade, Torquay,

Devon,
Solicitors. (William Henry Joseph Trounce and Ernest John Hutchings.)

[Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter

Harold Goldstone, 40 South King Street, Manchester 2, Solicitor. (Yvonne Doherty)

[Higgs, Thompson & Samwell, 93 High Street, Epsom, Surrey, Solicitors.
iElizabeth iLe Brocq.)

Swann Evans & Randall, Heathfield, ‘Sussex, Solicitors.
Howard James Adair Swann.)

{Elsie
(Muriel Nancie Stich and

Roper & Roper, 74 East Street, Bridport, Dorset, Solicitors. (Elsie Ellen Ascott)

[Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 165 The Parade, Watford,
Herts.

Henry Thompson & Sons, 7 Elmer Street, Grantham, Lincs, Solicitors.
Sprawson and John Wilham Massey.)

(Gerald Walter

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge ...

Williams Deacon’s Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, Church ‘Street, Sheffield 1.
Deacon’s Bank Limited and Humphrey Cradock Wace.)

(Lily Kathleen Kilford)

(Williams

Spackman Dale & Hood, Calne, Wilts, Solicitors.

10th

12th

10th

10th

12th

13th

10th

16th

15th

12th

21st

13ith

15th

10th

I5th

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

(016)

(017)
(018)
(019)
(020)
(021)
(022)
(023)
(024)
(025)
(026)

(027)

(028)
(029)

(015)

7961 X9VONV[ HLg ‘ALLIZVS) NOANO] FH[J,

£8¢



