Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
BROMLEY, Margaret Armstrong.	"Dunelm," St. Annes Road, Babbacombe, Torquay, Devon, Schoolteacher (Retired), Spinster. 11th July 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter, or Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Vaughan Parade, Torquay, Devon, Solicitors.	10th March 1962	(016)
BLACK, Stuart Gordon	"Yarner," Netherton, Newton Abbot, Devon, Photo- grapher. 20th December 1961.	Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Vaughan Parade, Torquay, Devon, Solicitors. (Laurie Black and Ernest John Hutchings.)	12th March 1962	(017)
DAMPIER, Alice Florence	12 St. Paul's Road, Preston, Paignton, Devon, Widow. 21st December 1961.	Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Vaughan Parade, Torquay, Devon, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	10th March 1962	(018)
Aked, Annie	"Hilcote," 80 Westhill Road, Torquay, Devon, Widow. 28th December 1961.	Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Vaughan Parade, Torquay, Devon, Solicitors. (Geoffrey Keith Fry.)	10th March 1962	(019)
HODGE, Charlotte Maria	"Kinrara," Petitor Road, St. Marychurch, Torquay, Devon, Spinster. 30th December 1961.	Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Vaughan Parade, Torquay, Devon, Solicitors. (William Henry Joseph Trounce and Ernest John Hutchings.)	12th March 1962	(020)
BAKER, Arabella	10 Barton Road, Okehampton, Devon, Widow. 18th December 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter	13th March 1962	(021)
DOHERTY, Thomas	15 Great Gates Road, Rochdale, Lancs, Builder. 29th October 1960.	Harold Goldstone, 40 South King Street, Manchester 2, Solicitor. (Yvonne Doherty)	10th March 1962	(022)
Everest, Gertrude Lillian.	5 Burgh Heath Road, Epsom, Surrey. 29th November 1961.	Higgs, Thompson & Samwell, 93 High Street, Epsom, Surrey, Solicitors. (Elsie Elizabeth Le Brocq.)	16th March 1962	(023)
Harman, Frederick George.	Beech Cottage, Old Heathfield, Sussex, Retired Accountant. 30th November 1961.	Swann Evans & Randall, Heathfield, Sussex, Solicitors. (Muriel Nancie Stich and Howard James Adair Swann.)	15th March 1962	(024)
ASCOTT, Anthur James	Higher Hingsdon, Netherbury, near Bridport, Dorset, Farmer. 29th December 1961.	Roper & Roper, 74 East Street, Bridport, Dorset, Solicitors. (Elsie Ellen Ascott)	12th March 1962	(025)
Dowsett, Frank David	18 Cavendish Drive, Edgware, Middx, Civil Servant. 7th December 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 165 The Parade, Watford, Herts.	21st March 1962	(026)
PORTER, Elizabeth	69 Southgate, Sleaford, Lincolnshire, formerly 2 Alford Street, Grantham, Lincolnshire, Spinster. 15th November 1961.	Henry Thompson & Sons, 7 Elmer Street, Grantham, Lincs, Solicitors. (Gerald Walter Sprawson and John William Massey.)	13th March 1962	(027)
Farries, Ethel May	White Gable, Upper Layham, Ipswich, Suffolk, Widow. 22nd December 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge	15th March 1962	(028)
Anderson, Helen Mary	Copdock Lodge, Ipswich, Suffolk, Widow. 9th December 1961.	Williams Deacon's Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, Church Street, Sheffield 1. (Williams Deacon's Bank Limited and Humphrey Cradock Wace.)	10th March 1962	(029)
Kilford, William Sperring.	9 Wood Street, Calne, Wilts, Carpenter. 26th December 1961.	Spackman Dale & Hood, Calne, Wilts, Solicitors. (Lily Kathleen Kilford)	l'5th March 1962	(015)

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 9TH JANUARY 1962

253